FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

5857

Dist Jalpaiguri	P.S. NJ P Sections 265/270	Year 2021 FIR N	No 157/2021	Date 21/02/2021
i) Act	Sections 265/270	ii) Act		ons
(iii) Act	Sections	(iv) Others A	Acts & Sections	
	: DayDat			
Time Period	Time From		Time To	
	P.S. Date 21/02/202			
	ce : Entry No(s)			
	irection and Distance from P.S			
	nzen Bio Pri Lie		annel Road	. PO-Fulbari
(c) In case outside limit of	this Police Station, then the			
Name of the P.S	N/A	District	N/A	
6. Complainant / Informant :				
(a) Name Rajendo	a Shaema			
(b) Father's / Husband's N	Name NOT mersto.	red		
(c) Date / Year of Birth :		(d) Nationalit	y Inclear	
(e) Passport No	Date of Iss	ue :	Place of Issue.	
(g) Address C/O Sec	Ram Chambra Miss	on Chobavila	Cannel Road	. Fulbari Talpaigue
7. Details of known / suspect	ted / unknown accused with full p	articulars		
(Attach separate sheet, if	necessary):			
	Dire	clar of Greenze	n Sio Pyl	des. Chobavita.
Cannel Ro	Description of the Series of t	OS. NISP Rist.	Jalpaigus	
8. Reasons for delay in	reporting by the Complainant / tn	formation		
	tolen / involved (Attach separate	Δ	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	An en en en
	reigens for a		81.8	
10. Total value of properties s	tolen / involved			
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Cas	e No., if any			
12. FIR Contents (Attach sept	arate sheets, if required):	The original ci	orither Coor	placent which
1				Million 121
13. Action taken : Since the al	bove report reveals commission	of offence(s) as mentione	ed at item No. 2 ro	mintage of the
up the investigation / direc	ted ASI Sajal	Bors of NJ 6	Ps	sionered the case and took
investigation / refused inve	estigation / transferred to P.S			
	to the Complaint/ Informant, add		orded and -	on point o
Informant free of cost. Our the croise inal Co			orded and a copy g	iven to the Complainant /
14. Signature / Thumb impress	onplaent			
of the Complainant / Inform		Signati	ure of the Officer-	-in-Charge, Police Statio
	and.			
of the complainant / Inform	nant		SAMIR	

SHRI RAM CHANDRA MISSION

Branch: Choba Vitta Canal Road, P.O & P.S. Fulbari, Dist-Jalpaiguri-734015 (W. Bengal) Phone: 0353-2110347,+91 9475807370,9233469601

Date: 21/02/2021

The Officer In Charge , New Jalpaiguri Police Station, Jalpaiguri.

Sub: Complain of offences of melignant act likely to spread infection of disease dangerous to life by Nuisanceact of Greenzen Bio Pvt. Ltd, Chobhavita, Cannel Road, P.O. Fulbari, District Jalpaiguri dumping & depositing Medical wastes contaminated with Blood and other bodily fluids.

Sir,

The undersigned for and on behalf of Sri Ram Chandra Mission like to submit the following facts for your

attention and legal steps:

The Greenzen Bio Pvt. Ltd, Chobhavita, Cannel Road, P.O. Fulbari, District Jalpaiguri is regularly dumping & depositing Medical wastes contaminated with Blood and other bodily fluids (e.g. from discarded diagnostic samples), cultures and stocks of infectious agents from laboratory work (waste from sutopsies and inflated animals from laboratories), or waste from patients with infections(e.g. swabs, bandages and disposable medical devises) which highly infectious to the human and society. In the present time when the humanity has been suffering from Covid-19 and other infectious disease and the The Epidemic Diseases (Amendment) Ordinance, 2020 was promulgated on April 22, 2020. The Ordinance amends the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897is enforceable in whole country through government notification.

A mass people daily takes meditation and other missionary activities in which we are affected and at any point of time ,disease may get circulate which can take life or sustain serious injury. Medical waste requiring storage should be kept in labeled, leak-proof, puncture-resistant containers under conditions that minimize or prevent foul odours. The storage area should be well ventilated and be inaccessible to pests. Any facility that generates regulated medical wastes should have a regulated medical waste management plan to ensure health and environmental safety as per Country, state, and local regulations.

The Malignant act& activities of the said Nuisanceact of Greenzen Bio Pvt. Ltd, likely to spread infection diseaselike Covid-19 ,tubroclisis etc and itis violating the law and regulations. Their destroying process by particles along with smoke, ash and flow of smell has been emitting from their low height chimney. They refuses, neglects and desperate in nature for proper management for disposal/removal of garbage and waste material, which is also violation of the TheEpidemicDiseases(Amendment)Ordinance,2020and Environment Protection Act and the Rules, as also causing air and water pollution.

It is hereby requested to take criminal coznigence as per provisions of law to protect usalong with

people, animals of the area from the situations.

Thanking you,

Your sincerely,

Kayendren Steam

Received on 21/02/2021 at 12:20 Hm vide NJP Ps GDENO 1066 atd. 21/02/2021 and Starsled NJP PS Case NO 157/21 atd 21/02/2021 U/S 269/270 IRE pal an for ets and endrosed to ASI Sa

eewestig atom

Kajendra Sharma For and on behalf of Sri Ram Chandra Mission.

WorldH.Q-BabujiMemorialAshram,Manapakkam,Chennai600116

Officer-in-Charge Ph:044-22521099Fax:044-22520819Email: manapakkam@srcm.org Website: www.srcm.org